502786049 04/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2832644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the AMPERSAND (&) SYMBOL IN THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME TO A PLUS (+) SYMBOL TO REFLECT THE CORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 032493 Frame 0016. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORBERT ERHARD	01/07/2014
HELMAR DANNENMANN	01/02/2014
JUERGEN KURZ	01/02/2014
ANDREAS SYDLO	01/07/2014
DANIEL GERNER	01/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSKAR FRECH GMBH + CO. KG	
Street Address:	SCHORNDORFER STRASSE 32	
City:	SCHORNDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	73614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14128939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: therring@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028972.66101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D SANOK
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Sanok/

PATENT 502786049 REEL: 032796 FRAME: 0723

DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2014			
Total Attachments: 6				
source=66101US_CORRECTED_ASSI	GNMT#page1.tif			
source=66101US_CORRECTED_ASSIGNMT#page2.tif				
source=66101US_CORRECTED_ASSIGNMT#page3.tif				
source=66101US_CORRECTED_ASSIGNMT#page4.tif				
source=66101US_CORRECTED_ASSIGNMT#page5.tif				
source=66101US_CORRECTED_ASSIGNMT#page6.tif				

PATENT REEL: 032796 FRAME: 0724

502732339

03/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 2

source=66101US_EXECUTED_ASGNMT#page1.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2778945

UBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
**************************************	~	1	Name	Execution Date
NORBERT ERHARD				01/07/2014
HELMAR DANNENMA	.NN			01/02/2014
JUERGEN KURZ				01/02/2014
ANDREAS SYDLO				01/07/2014
DANIEL GERNER				01/07/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	OSKA	R FRE	CH GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	SCHO	RNDO	RFER STRASSE 32	
City:	SCHO	RNDO	RF	
01.1.0	OFFI	GERMANY		
State/Country:	GERIV	IANY		
Postal Code:	73614			
Postal Code:	73614			
	73614		Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	73614			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	73614 S Total: 1	1		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	73614 S Total: 1	14128	9939	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	73614 S Total: 1	14128		uccessful, it will be sent via
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	73614 S Total: 1	1 14128 (202)6	628-8844	iccessful, it will be sent via
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail.	73614 S Total: 1	1 14128 (202)6 o the e	628-8844 6-mail address first; if that is unsu	uccessful, it will be sent via
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone:	73614 S Total: 1	1 14128 (202)6 to the e 20262 therrin CROW	628-8844 p-mail address first; if that is unsu p-42500 ng@crowell.com WELL & MORING LLP	uccessful, it will be sent via
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	73614 S Total: 1	1 14128 (202)6 to the e 20262 therrin CROW P.O. B	628-8844 p-mail address first; if that is unsurated address first and the sunsurated address first address first and the sunsurated address first address f	iccessful, it will be sent vii
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	73614 S Total: 1	1 14128 (202)60 the e-20262 therrin CROW P.O. B	628-8844 p-mail address first; if that is unsurated address first; if the insurated address first; if	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	73614 S Total: 1	1 14128 (202)60 the e-20262 therrin CROW P.O. B	628-8844 p-mail address first; if that is unsurated address first and the sunsurated address first address first and the sunsurated address first address f	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	73614 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to	1 14128 (202)66 of the electronic CROW P.O. BINTEL WASH	628-8844 p-mail address first; if that is unsurated address first; if the insurated address first; if	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	73614 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to	1 14128 (202)66 to the e	628-8844 6-mail address first; if that is unsurved 648-8844 648-8844	IA 20044-4300
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	73614 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to	(202)6 to the e 20262: therrin CROW P.O. B INTEL WASH	628-8844 p-mail address first; if that is unsurated address first; if the insurated address first; if that is unsurated address first; if the insurated address first	IA 20044-4300

PATENT REEL: 032796 FRAME: 0725

U.S., Rights - Sole or Joint Attorney Docket No.: 028972,66101US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Oskar Freeh GmbH + Co. KG Schorndorfer Strasse 32, 73614Schorndorf GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessionsin and to his/her invention relating to:

CASTING COMPONENT AND METHOD FOR THE APPLICATION OF AN ANTICORROSIVE LAYER

as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application (check one):	
executed concurrently herewith, executed on	1 <u>June 22, 2012</u> .
and in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisit thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions the enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns a term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully a have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been may	y issue on any such ereof, to be held and o the full end of the and entirely as would
Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. I Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its succeedance herewith:	Patent and Trademark dessors or assigns in
Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unself and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;	nencumbered right to executed and will not
Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he/she will communicate its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him invention or Patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papoaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed to by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect till said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representations, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said investigations.	ners retaing to said pers. make all rightful necessary or desirable e to said invention, to Letters Patent which said ASSIGNEE, its entatives or assigns in
Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office f Assignment.	Heav he necessary or
Signature: Inventor one: Norbert ERHARD	DATE

Page Lof 2

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. Rights Attorney Docket No. 028972.66101US

Signature: Inventor two:	A DELLICULACIONAL HEIMAR DANNENMANN	02. Jan 2014 DATE
Signature: Inventor three:	J. Muzz Juergen KURZ	02-04, 2 <i>0</i> 44 date
Signature: Inventor four:	Andreas SYDLO	07 01. 2014 DATE
Signature:	Daniel GERNER	07.01.2014. DATE